FASTRACT, INC. 5012 E. BROADWAY, TAMPA, FLORIDA 33619

7/25/2000

いたい

÷

- SECRETARY OF STATE P.O.BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32314
  - Att. Secretary Of State

Please record FASTRAC, as a Florida Corporation, please find attached a check for \$78.000

\$35.00 Filing Fee

- \$35.00 Registered Agent designation Fee
- \$8.00 Certified Copy Fee

Thank You Hamid Ghannad PM

700

208305



011

78.00





## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 24, 2000

FASTRAC, INC. HAMID GHANNAD 14021 SHADY SHORES DR. TAMPA, FL 33613

SUBJECT: FASTRAC, INC. Ref. Number: W00000019026

We have received your document for FASTRAC, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A corporation may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another active entity filed or registered with this office, having a Florida street address.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6878.

Alan Crum Document Specialist

Letter Number: 000A00041595

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

,		-
, ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION	
	of	. ·
FAST	RAC, INC	
(name	of corporation)	
The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida.	poration, natural person(s) competent t	o contract, hereby form a
ARTICLE I - The name of the corporation is: FASTRAC, INC	CORPORATE NAME	00 AUG 3 SECRETA
ARTICLE	II - DURATION	
This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolv		AN 9:
-	T III - PURPOSE	ORID ORID
The corporation is organized for the purpose of engagi United States and the State of Florida.	ng in any activities or business permitt	
ARTICLE IV	- CAPITAL STOCK	
The corporation is authorized to issue	shares ( <u>100</u> ) of <u>C</u>	ommon Stock
Dollar(s) (\$ 10.00) par value Comm		
	GISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT	
The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress	of the corporation is:	
AME Hamid Ghannad		
	FLORIDA	ZIP 33619
TY Tampa, Florida The name and street address of the Initial Registere		
stanil Changel		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DDRESS 5012 E. Broadway,		
TY Tampa, Florida	FLORIDA	ZIP 33619
ARTICLE VI - INITE This corporation shall have <u>Two</u> ( <u>-2</u> increased or diminished from time to time by the By addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation	-Laws, but shall never be less than c	of directors may be either one (1). The names and
AME Hamid Ghannad		ξ, Σ ∧ β <sup>+−−</sup>
DDRESS 14021 Shady Shores Dr.		
ITY Tampa, Florida	STATE Florida	ZIP 33613
IAME Shahnaz Ghannad	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ADDRESS 14021 Shady Shores Dr.		
CITY Tampa, Florida	STATE Florida	ZIP 33613
VAME		
ADDRESS		
	STATE	ZIP
FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1	PAGE 1	SEMINOLE-MIAMI

н 4 <u>1</u>

.

ARTICLE V	II - INCORPORATORS	- 
The names and addresses of the incorporators sign	ing these Articles of Incorporation are a	as follows:
ME Hamid Ghannad	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DDRESS 14021 Shady Shores Dr.		
ΠΥ Tampa, Florida	STATE Florida	ZIP 33613
AME Shahnaz Ghannad	=	
DDRESS 14021 Shady Shores Dr.	<u> </u>	
NY Tampa, Florida	- STATE Florida	ZIP 33613
AME	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
DDRESS	<u> </u>	
ΠΥ	STATE	ZIP
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscribed ay of <u>July</u> , <u>2000</u> .	An man the provide the set of the	(Seal)
1	A company on the	
	Shahanoz G/leprod	(Seal)
i		(Seal)
+	 }	
STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH )	· · ·	
before me, a Notary Public authorized to take ackno	owledgements in the State and County se	t forth above, personally
appeared Hamid Ghannad & Shahnaz	· -= · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		······································
known to me and known to be the person(s) w acknowledged before me that <u>They</u> execut	who executed the foregoing Articles of ted these Articles of Incorporation.	Incorporation, and who
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed r	my hand and seal in the State and County :	aforesaid, this 25,
day of <u>July</u> , 2000	A a all A	No
(Notary Seal)	Holary Public, State of Florida a Large)	YK
	My Commission expires:	·
	le E Rainville mmission CC681123 5 September 16, 2001	TOD VM TOTOL

۱. ۲.

۲

## CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

FASTRAC, INC

(name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at 5012 E. Broadway, Tampa, Florida

has named <u>Hamid Ghannad</u> located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Han registered agent)

SEMINOLE-MLAMI